HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.

SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 (915) 687-1664

February 5, 1990

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location State "A" a/c 3 # 8
Jalmat Gas Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay,

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfully requests to administratively approve the State "A" a/c 3 # 8 as an unorthodox well location in the Jalmat Gas Pool, located 660 FEL and 660 ft FSL of Section 10, T23S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 3 # 8 was a previously approved recompletion in the Jalmat Gas Pool. Due to Division Order No. R-9073 dated December 14, 1989, the above well location is now included in a 320 acre proration unit comprising the W 1/2 of section 10 T23S R36E and is now classified as unorthodox. Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. also requests administrative approval to simultaneously dedicate the 320 acre tract (W 1/2 of section 10 T23S R36E) to well numbers 1,2 and 8 located in unit letters A,J and P respectively.

The offset operators have been notified of this application by certified mail. Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded when received. Attached is a plat showing the location of the State "A" a/c 3 # 8, and the proration unit the well will be included in. A list of offset operators has also been attached.

If you need any further information regarding this request, please call me at (915) 687-1664.

Thank-you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Jay Cherski

Jy Chil

CC: New Mexico OIl Conservation Division District 1 Office P.O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

Inc.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Arceia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

		741 DD 600 1110	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Operator	0	Tno	Lease		^		Well No.
Hal J. Rasmus Unit Letter Secti	on Townshi		Range	te A A/C	3	County _	8
P	j	P 3 S	Kange	36E	NMPN	Le	ea
Actual Footage Location o			_			_	
	from the Security			660	feet from	the EA	
Ground level Elev.	Producing Formatio		Pool				Dedicated Acreage:
1. Outling the pr	TANSILL -			t-TNSL-YTS-			320 Acres
	areage occurated to the sub one lease is dedicated to th	•	·	-		ing interest and :	
						-	
	one lease of different owner pro-pooling, etc.?	urpib is qeqicated	to the well, have	the interest of all ow	всие роси сова	olidated by comm	nunitization,
□ Yes	∏ No	If answer is "w	es" type of coaso	lidation			
	" list the owners and tract				reverse side o	(
this form if nece							
or until a pon-st	ill be assigned to the well t andard unit, eliminating su	mui au interesta h ch interest, has be	ave been consou en approved by t	sated (by community he Division.	t t	a, forced-pooling 'E-XACO	z, or otherwise)
							On OTRATICATION
	1						OR CERTIFICATION
				1 1			certify that the information
				1 8			edge and belif.
				1			
				99	10 37	Signature	$C_1 = O$
	1			"		Printed Name	<u> </u>
	_1			1			011-4
				-T		Jay D. (Unerski
	[1		Agent	
				I		Company	
				1		Hal J. Ra	smussen Operating,
				1		Pate	,
	Į.			1		21	590
	Ţ	SEC MION		1		SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
		10				JON 121	
				1		hereby certify	that the well location shown
	Ţ			1		on this plat wa	us ploxied from sueld moves of
	1			1			made by me or under my that the same is true and
							best of my knowledge and
			•	(1/4	10,	belief.	Ì
	1			F. 5		Date Surveyed	
	_					•	ļ
				1]		Signature & Sea	1 of
				1 1		Professional Sur	veyor
	ļ			1 3	660		
	!	3		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	3		
	ļ	₩	•				
	ļ	3		1 99		Certificate No.	
					Market 1		1
0 330 660 990	1320 1660 1000 1733	2660	7000				
· 00V XXV	1320 1650 1980 '231	0 2640	2000. 150	0 1000 50	0 0		

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.

SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 (915) 687-1664

February 4, 1989

Texaco Attn: Mr. James Head P.O. Box 728 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Dear Mr. Head:

In accordance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division regulations, you, as an offset operator, are hereby notified of Hal J Rasmussen Operating Inc.'s application to approve the State "A" a/c 3 well no. 8, a recent recompletion in the Jalmat Gas Pool, as a non-standard location. Due to Division Order No. R-9073 the well is now included in a 320 acre proration unit comprising the W 1/2 of section 10 T23S R 36E. The well is located 660 feet FSL and 660 feet FEL of Section 10, T23S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico.

If you have no objections, please execute one copy of this letter and return it in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope to the attention of Jay Cherski. The second copy may be retained for your files.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact Jay Cherski at (915) 687-1664.

Sincerely,

Jay Cherski

Hal J Rasmussen Operating, Inc.

Jy Ch

EXECUTED THE ____DAY OF ____ 1989

card from being returned to you. The return receipt to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s). Show to whom delivered, date, and address (Extra charge)	the reverse side. Failure to do this y fee will provide you the name of the p following services are available. Cons) requested. 2. Restricted (Extra charge)
3, Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
FTexaco Attn: Mr. James Head P.O. Box 720 Hobbs; New Mexico 38.40	P 046 612 182 Type of Service: Registered Insured Cortified CO Registered Cortified CO Registered Cortified Cortifi
5. Signature — Address X	8. Addressee's Address requested and fee paid)

.

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING: INC. DIVISION SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 EIVED MIDLAND, TEXAS 79795 12 FM 9 35

February 5, 1990

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location State "A" a/c 3 # 8 Jalmat Gas Pool Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay,

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfully requests to administratively approve the State "A" a/c 3 # 8 as an unorthodox well location in the Jalmat Gas Pool, located 660 FEL and 660 ft FSL of Section 10, T23S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 3 # 8 was a previously approved recompletion in the Jalmat Gas Pool. Due to Division Order No. R-9073 dated December 14, 1989, the above well location is now included in a 320 acre proration unit comprising the W 1/2 of section 10 T23S R36E and is now classified as unorthodox. Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. also requests administrative approval to simultaneously dedicate the 320 acre tract (W 1/2 of section 10 T23S R36E) to well numbers 1,2 and 8 located in unit letters A,J and P respectively.

The offset operators have been notified of this application by certified mail. Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded when received. Attached is a plat showing the location of the State "A" a/c 3 # 8, and the proration unit the well will be included in. A list of offset operators has also been attached.

If you need any further information regarding this request, please call me at (915) 687-1664.

Thank-you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Jay Cherski

Jy chul

CC: New Mexico OIl Conservation Division District 1 Office P.O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

Inc.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator						Lease					Wal No.	
Hal J. Ra	smus	sen Ope	rating,	Inc.		State	A A/	C 3			8	
Unit Letter	Soctio	0.0	Township			Range				County	ea	
· P	<u> </u>	10	23	S			36E	, 	NMPA			
Actual Footage Loca	मांव्य ०(Well:	_		·							
660	feet f	om the	500	+17	line and		000	>	lea from	n the EA	S (Time	
Ground level Elev.		Produci	ng Formation			Pool					Dedicated Acre	age:
	}	TA	NSILL - 1	4 AT E	. .	Jalmat-	TNSL	-YTS-7F	}		320	Acres
1. Outline	the sc	reage dedicate	ed to the subje	x well	by colored peo	cil or bacbure	marks o	the plat bel	ow.			
2. If more	than c	ne lease is de	dicated to the	well, or	Aline each and	identify the ov	vacatiip	thereof (bot)	as to work	ing interest and	royalty).	
				ship is d	dicated to the	well, have the	interest	of all owner	s been cons	olidated by com	munitization,	
	Yes	co-pooling, e	7 No	If answ	ver is "ves" tve	ce of consolidat	ion					
Il surwer		list the owne		scriptio	as which bave	actually been o	oasolid	ted. (Use re	verse side o	(
this form	if peco	eccary.										
						oca coasolidate proved by the D		mmunitizatio	a, unitizatio	n, forced-poolin	ng, or otherwise)	
					T urner was		A LOS				OR CERTIFI	
		i					i				certify that to	
}		i					g				in in true and o ledge and belief.	ompiere to the
}		i			•		; *	1				
ļ		ì		ę.			1	990		Signature		$\overline{}$
1		}		4			1 -	775		_ \ •	- C'La	
		1					ļ	-1		Printed Name	7	
							<u>L</u>			Tav D	Cherski	
1				2.5						Position	Cherski	
1		Į					l		2	Agent		
1		1					1			Company		
		{					1			•	smussen O	nersting.
		Ì					ĺ			Date		Jeracing,
		i					i			2.	5/90	
		ì					ì					
				SEC	KION		<u> </u>			SURVEY	OR CERTIFI	CATION
		ì			10		1					
		1			Ž		ļ		3207		y that the well.	
		ļ			E		ł				es plotted from made by me	
							1				d that the sam	
		1					l				best of my l	
		1					i k	990		belief.		
				, la			Ì	£,#5	700 }	Date Surveyed		
		_			<u></u>		<u>i </u>			Date State of		
		l					İ		11	Signature & Se	र्ग ०(
		İ					j			Professional Su		
1		Ì					د ا	<i>ېد ود</i>	o' 🖁			
		i					1650	**8				
1		i		13	Ì		i					
		Ì		Į.			<u> </u>	8				
}		l I				Mark Company of the C	l Lancar			Certificate No.		
									线施			
0 330 660	990	1320 1650	1980 * 231	2640	200	0. 1500	1000	500	——] -			
	///		ווכד הסנו	404 0	, 200	v. 1500	1000	500	n ≀			



STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENTD

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE '90 MAR 22 AM 9 32

3-21-90

GARREY CARRUTHERS GOVERNOR

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

	SERVATION DIVISION OX 2088
SANTA	E, NEW MEXICO 87501
RE:	CC L N & L P ID X
Gent [°]	nen:
I ha	examined the application for the:
710	J. Rasmusser Oper Inc. State A A/C-3 7#8-P 10-23-36 Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R
Opera	Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R
and r	recommendations are as follows:
) iC
Jerry	very truly, sexton isor, District 1

/ed

NSL-2873 m.S.

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. ORSERVED DIVISION SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 (915) 687-1664

'90 00T 10 AM 9 31

October 2, 1990

Mr. Michael E. Stogner Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Sante Fe. New Mexico 87504

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Enclosed are copies of unorthodox location application letters, offset operator waiver letters and certified mail return receipts for the unorthodox location applications recently submitted on the State "A" A/C 2 well No. 57, and the State "A" A/C 3 well no. 8. Also enclosed is a copy of Administrative Order NSL-2730 along with a copy of the application to amend the above order as a result of Division Order R-9073. Copies of certified mail return receipts pertaining to this application have also been enclosed.

The above three wells are currently listed as "nc" in the most recent gas proration schedule in the Jalmat Field and I believe this is due to our failure to provide you with the complete information needed in order to process the documents necessary to obtain allowables for these wells.

I apologize for any inconvenience this has caused you and if you have any questions or need any further information please call Jay Cherski at 915-687-1664. Thank you for your consideration in this manner.

Sincerely,

Jay Cherski

Hal J Rasmussen Operating Inc.